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SEVEN SEAS SHIPCHANDLERS

Modification P00206

1. The Payment Office code in Block 18a of Standard Form 1449 is changed to SL4701.

2. The following CONUS and OCONUS Places of Performance (PoPs) are updated; the list below
supersedes all previous CONUS and OCONUS PoPs:

Place of Performance - OCONUS

Sr. No Name & Address of Owner / Place of performance Contact Person Name & email add
Operator

1 Seven Seas Shipchandlers LLC Seven Seas Nishad Chenicheri
Plot 598-668, Dubai Shipchandlers LLC nishad.c@sevenseasgroup.com
Investment Park, Plot 598-668, Dubai
Off Emirates Road, 5592 Dubai | Investment Park,
United Arab Emirates Off Emirates Road,

5592 Dubai
United Arab Emirates

2 Seven Seas Food Stuff Trading | Same as Vendor Deepu Eapen
LLC Address deepu.eapen@sevenseasgroup.com
Shop 164 & 165 Wholesale
Block 4,
Aweer Fruit & Vegetable
Market
Dubai, United Arab Emirates

3 Seven Seas Shipchandlers, Same as Vendor John Grubbs
Plot # 35, Djibouti Free Zone, Address john.grubbs@djibouti.sevenseasrgoup.com
Republic of Djibouti

4 Seven Seas Mombasa (Alpha Same as Vendor Ragesh E.K

Group, Kenya)

Southern Shipping Services
Ltd.

P.0.Box: 40268

Mirtini, Mombasa, Kenya

Address

ragesh.ek@sevenseasgroup.com

Place of Performance - CONUS

Sr. No Vendor Name & Address Place of performance Contact Person Name & email add

1 Advance Pierre Foods Pureland Logistics Patrick Ternyila
9990 Princeton-Glendale Rd | 504 Sharptown Road, PTernyila@rastellis.com
Cincinnati OH 45246 Swedesboro, NJ 08085

2 Aryzta, LLC167 Overland US Cold Storage Susan Orr-Morris
Drive West Columbia, SC 537 Fransil Lane Turlock, CA Susan.Orr-Morris@aryzta.com
29172 95380

3 Aryzta, LLC167 Overland Richmond Wholesale Susan Orr-Morris
Drive West Columbia, SC 2041 Factory Street Richmond, CA | Susan.Orr-Morris@aryzta.com
29172 94801

4 CDS Monarch, Inc./Unistel Same as Vendor address Joseph Perdicho

650 Blossom Road
Rochester, NY 14610

joseph.perdicho@unistel.org
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Place of Performance - CONUS

Sr. No Vendor Name & Address Place of performance Contact Person Name & email add

5 Florida's Natural Growers Same as Vendor address Susan Seymour
20205 U.S. Hwy 27,Lake Susan.seymour@citrusworld.com
Wales, Fl 33853

6 Great Western Foods USCS Arlington, 3300 E. Park Row | Keith Davis
Company Drive Arlington TX 76010 logistics@texasbestservices.com
PO Box 470083, Fort Worth Cathy Calibuso
TX 76147 sales@greatwesternfoods.net

7 Great Western Foods Grouse Hunt Farms Inc, 458 Keith Davis
Company Fairview Street Tamaqua PA logistics@texasbestservices.com
PO Box 470083, Fort Worth | 18252 Cathy Calibuso
TX 76147 sales@greatwesternfoods.net

8 Imperial Sales Company Martha's All Natural Sean Roberts
P.O. BOX 966 4407 Giannecchini Ln., Stockton, sean@marthasallnatural.com
Watsonville, CA 95077 CA 95206

9 Imperial Sales Company Lakeside Foods Jackie Hogan
P.0. BOX 966 1040 N. Cedar Ave, Owatonna, jhogan@Ilakesidefoods.com
Watsonville, CA 95077 MN 55060

10 Imperial Sales Company La Reina Inc. Jennifer Trejo
P.0. BOX 966 316 N. Ford Blvd., Los Angeles, CA | jennifert@lareinainc.com
Watsonville, CA 95077 90022

11 Imperial Sales Company Culinary Brands Sonia Luna
P.O. BOX 966 3280 E. 44th St., Vernon, CA sluna@culinary-brands.com
Watsonville, CA 95077 90058

12 Imperial Sales Company Lineage Logistics Rosie Guerrero
P.O. BOX 966 4100 Bandini Blvd., Vernon, CA rguerrero@cccold.com

Watsonville, CA 95077

90058

13 Kellogg's Specialty Channels
545 Lamont Road
Elmhurst, IL 60126

DSC Logistics
400 Nestle Way., Breinigsville, PA

Diane Frisch
diane.frisch@kellogg.com

14 Kellogg's Specialty Channels
545 Lamont Road
Elmhurst, IL 60126

DSC Logistics
125 Enterprise Pkwy., West
Jefferson, OH 43162

Vicki Stevens
Westjeffersonemergencies@kellogg.c
om

15 Kellogg's Specialty Channels
545 Lamont Road
Elmhurst, IL 60126

Peacock Packaging
1100 Remington Blvd.
Bolingbrook, IL 60440

Justin Musial
JMusial@peacockeng.com

16 Light House Foods
13605 West Hillsborough
Avenue,

Tampa, FL 33635 USA

Bama Sea Products
756 28th Street South

Bob Joseph
BJoseph@bamasea.com

17 Light House Foods
13605 West Hillsborough
Avenue,

Tampa, FL 33635 USA

Marathon Packing Corporation
1000 Montague Street
San Leandro, CA 94577

Maria Byrnes
maria.byrnes@marathonpacking.com
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Place of Performance - CONUS

Sr. No Vendor Name & Address

Place of performance

Contact Person Name & email add

18 Light House Foods
13605 West Hillsborough
Avenue,

Tampa, FL 33635 USA

Crabworks/ Emmi Roth
105 Horizon Park Drive
Penn Yan, NY 14527

Kelly Smith
kelly@crabworksfoods.com

19 McCain Foods USA Inc.
218 West Highway
30Burley,

ID 83318

Same as Vendor address

Juan Garza
juan.garze@americold.com

20 American Bounty
13771 S Gramercy Place,
Gardena CA 90249

705 N. Thompson,
Springdale, AR 72764

Alex Liao
aliao@americanbounty.com

21 American Bounty
13771 S Gramercy Place,
Gardena CA 90249

13371 S. Gramercy Place
Gardena, CA 90249

Kenneth Blackmon
kblackmon@americanbounty.com

22 American Bounty
13771 S Gramercy Place,
Gardena CA 90249

701 US-31 South,
Elk Rapids, M1 49629

Alex Liao
aliao@americanbounty.com

23 American Bounty
13771 S Gramercy Place,
Gardena CA 90249

22625 South Western Ave
Torrance, CA 90501

Alex Liao
aliao@americanbounty.com

24 American Bounty
13771 S Gramercy Place,
Gardena CA 90249

13526 Blackie Road
Castroville, CA 95012

Kenneth Blackmon
kblackmon@americanbounty.com

25 American Bounty
13771 S Gramercy Place,
Gardena CA 90249

200 E. Beach Ave
Inglewood, CA 90302

Alex Liao
aliao@americanbounty.com

26 American Bounty
13771 S Gramercy Place,
Gardena CA 90249

4723 East 100 North
Ririe, ID 83443

Alex Liao
aliao@americanbounty.com

27 American Bounty
13771 S Gramercy Place,
Gardena CA 90249

3030 N. Lamb Blvd #114,
Las Vegas, CA 89115

Alex Liao
aliao@americanbounty.com

28 American Bounty
13771 S Gramercy Place,
Gardena CA 90249

10810 San Sevaine Way
Mira Loma, CA 91752

Alex Liao
aliao@americanbounty.com

29 American Bounty
13771 S Gramercy Place,
Gardena CA 90249

650 S| Guild Ave
Lodi, CA 95740

Alex Liao
aliao@americanbounty.com

30 American Bounty
13771 S Gramercy Place,
Gardena CA 90249

790 Schoeneck Road
Ephrata, PA 17522

Alex Liao
aliao@americanbounty.com

31 American Bounty
13771 S Gramercy Place,
Gardena CA 90249

2041 Factory Street
Richmond, CA 94801

Alex Liao
aliao@americanbounty.com
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Place of Performance - CONUS

Sr. No Vendor Name & Address Place of performance Contact Person Name & email add

32 American Bounty 445 Nelo Street, Alex Liao
13771 S Gramercy Place, Santa Clara, CA 95054 aliao@americanbounty.com
Gardena CA 90249

33 American Bounty 16123 S. E. 98th Ave Alex Liao
13771 S Gramercy Place, Clackamas, OR 97015 aliao@americanbounty.com
Gardena CA 90249

34 American Bounty 2902 Blankenbaker Road Alex Liao
13771 S Gramercy Place, Louisvile, KY 40299 aliao@americanbounty.com
Gardena CA 90249

35 American Bounty 9B Nicholas CT., Alex Liao
13771 S Gramercy Place, Dayton, NJ 08810 aliao@americanbounty.com
Gardena CA 90249

36 American Bounty Dr Pepper Alex Liao
13771 S Gramercy Place, 3220 East 26th Street aliao@americanbounty.com
Gardena CA 90249 Los Angeles, CA 90058

37 American Bounty Producers Rice Mill, Inc. Alex Liao
13771 S Gramercy Place, 518 East Harrison aliao@americanbounty.com
Gardena CA 90249 Stuttgart, AR 72160

38 American Bounty CW Resources, Inc. Alex Liao
13771 S Gramercy Place, 140 Production Court aliao@americanbounty.com
Gardena CA 90249 New Britain, CT 06051

39 Ocean Direct 756 28th Street Sout Alex Liao
13771 S Gramercy Place, St. Petersburg, FL 33712 aliao@oceandirect.com
Gardena CA 90249

40 Ocean Direct 1011 South 1st Street Alex Liao
13771 S Gramercy Place, Mt. Vernon, WA 98273 aliao@oceandirect.com
Gardena CA 90249

41 Ocean Direct 19518 Alabama Highway 69 North | Alex Liao
13771 S Gramercy Place, Greensboro, AL 36744 aliao@oceandirect.com
Gardena CA 90249

42 Ocean Direct 60 Commercial Street, Alex Liao
13771 S Gramercy Place, Everett, MA 02149 aliao@oceandirect.com
Gardena CA 90249

43 Niqi, LLC. 13526 Blackie Road Rachel McClanahan
3150 C Street, Suite 250 Castroville, CA 95012 Rachel.mcclanahan@nigillc.com
Anchorage, AK 99503

44 Niqi, LLC. 2902 Blankenbaker Road, Rachel McClanahan
3150 C Street, Suite 250 Louisvile, KY 40299 Rachel.mcclanahan@nigillc.com
Anchorage, AK 99503

45 Perdue Foods LLC Lineage Logistics (RCS) Damon Spain

31149 Old Ocean City Rd
Salisbury, Md. 21804

10070 Old Stage Hwy, Smithfield,

VA 23430

dspain@ lineagelogistics.com
Karen Kellum
kkellum@lineagelogistics.com
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Place of Performance - CONUS

Sr. No Vendor Name & Address Place of performance Contact Person Name & email add
46 Rastelli Global Same as Vendor address dkennan@rastellis.com
504 Sharptown Rd, Dennis Kennan

Swedesboro, NJ 08085

47 Suma Trading Same as Vendor address Lud Cabaccang
504 Sharptown Rd, Icabaccang@sumatrading.com
Swedesboro, NJ 08085

48 Red Cloud Food Service Same as Vendor address Don Vtipil
740 Schneider drive dvtipil@rcfs.net
South Elgin, lllinois 60177

49 Richmond Peak Quality 2041 Factory Street, Richmond CA | Shelia Arbour
Richmond Peak Quality, 94801 sheliaa@rwm.biz
2041 Factory St., Richmond,
CA 94801

50 Richmond Peak Quality 4276 N. Tracy Blvd, Tracy, CA Shelia Arbour
Richmond Peak Quality, 95304 sheliaa@rwm.biz
2041 Factory St., Richmond,
CA 94801

51 Richmond Peak Quality 2000 Northgate Commerce Shelia Arbour
Richmond Peak Quality, Parkway, Suffolk, VA 23435 sheliaa@rwm.biz
2041 Factory St., Richmond,
CA 94801

52 Richmond Peak Quality Rotella's James Hiser
Richmond Peak Quality, US Cold Storage 10711 Olive S. La | jimh@rwm.biz
2041 Factory St., Richmond, | Vista, NE 68128
CA 94801

53 Richmond Peak Quality General Mills James Hiser
Richmond Peak Quality, Proven Partners 1111 Bowes Rd, jimh@rwm.biz
2041 Factory St., Richmond, | Elgin IL 60213
CA 94801

54 Richmond Peak Quality Vitality/Nestle James Hiser
Richmond Peak Quality, | Rice & Co 11500 Roosevelt Blvd, | jimh@rwm.biz
2041 Factory St., Richmond, | Bldg. D, Philadelphia, PA 19116-
CA 94801 3080

55 Richmond Peak Quality Vitality/Nestle James Hiser
Richmond Peak Quality, 1821 S. Kilbourn, Chicago, IL jimh@rwm.biz
2041 Factory St., Richmond, | 60623
CA 94801

56 The Hillshire brands Co. Same as Vendor address Matt Boudman
110 Keystone BLVD Matt.Boudman@hillshirebrands.com
Pottsville PA 17901

57 The Hillshire brands Co. Rastelli Global Dennis Keenan
110 Keystone BLVD 504 Sharptown Rd, Swedesboro, dkennan@rastellis.com
Pottsville PA 17901 NJ 08085

58 Shasta Beverage Co. Shasta Beverage Co. Mel Florey

1065 Palmour Dr.

6750 Moravia Park Drive

mflorey@shastabeverages.com
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Place of Performance - CONUS

Sr. No Vendor Name & Address Place of performance Contact Person Name & email add

Gainesville, GA 30501 Baltimore, Maryland 21237

59 Shasta Beverage Co. Sundance Beverage Co. Steve Bladecki
1065 Palmour Dr. 660 E. Nine Mile Rd. Warren, Ml sbladecki@sundancebeverage.com
Gainesville, GA 30501 48091

60 Smith Packing Company, Arctic Frozen Foods Eric Smith
Inc. 4981 Commercial Drive Yorkville, | esmith@smithpacking.com
102-125, Washington NY 13495 Lauren Bates
Street, lauren@smithpacking.com
P.0.Box:446, Utica, NY
13502 U.S.A.

61 Trident Seafoods Trident Seafoods Corp John Adamski
Corporation 2001 W. Garfield St. Pier 91 Bldg. | jadamski@tridentseafoods.com
5303 Shilshole Ave NW 391 Seattle WA 98119
Seattle , WA 98107-4000

62 Trident Seafoods Trident Seafoods Corporation John Adamski
Corporation C/o Washington Cold Storage jadamski@tridentseafoods.com
5303 Shilshole Ave NW 240 15th Street Southeast
Seattle , WA 98107-4000 Puyallup,

WA 98372
63 Tyson Foods Inc. Same as Vendor address Scott Lawrence

Tyson Valley Distribution
Center

4820 E Main St Russellville
AR 72802

scotty.lawrence@tyson.com

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.




